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International Building Code —2015 Ed
Work Scope includes construction of a new 1-story 3200sf (Building Foctprint Area) un-sprinkled
municipal bus repair garage building.
Section
306, 311.1.2 | Bulding Use Group: Storage S-1 (2916 sf gross, 2731 sfnet)
Business B (Office) (126sf gross)
T504.3 Allowable Building Height 40ft, 1-story for S-1 use (NS)
T506.2 Allowable Building Atea Aa = AN SxIf) = 9000¢<f, for 3-1 use (NS). Eq (5-1) -
T 601 Construction Type: VB
Hazard Classification Ordinary Z g
Tioo4.1.2 Occupant L oads: Business B Areas: (5 o
126sf/ 100 gross sf/oce. = 1.3 oce. 1°7 floor — 2
Storage S-1 Areas: 2916sf /300 sffocc = 9.7 occ. 15 fir m J S oot 'S
410sf/ 300 sfloce = 1.4 occ. Mezz. / LLI O ~= o
Total 17 flr +Mezz = 13 occ. / Z I | 'S
T508.4 Separation of Use Rating: No separation required between B, S-1 occupancies. Iy D e ,08 E S
T509 Ancillary Room Rating: N/A o ! ©® o
10232 Interior Exat Stair Enclosure Rating; Enclosure not required per 101%.2 ny D U) 'f\\/,;\ 8
T1020.1 Corridor Enclosure Rating: N/A No exit corridors provided. & m o 8 o
Shafis/Elevators: N/A z / .J-I LLI AN =)
Area of Refuge: N/A 5 / |
1811?2 mgr:lnuu{tnnif;r\iﬁg;m ;6 for Occ load < 50. Mezz occ load is 2. OPEN TO BELOW STORED ITEMS TO INCLUDE 5 / g E 8 - S
ax o . | VEHICLE PARTS (PLASTIC/METAL), S L =
101152 | Minimum Tread widih: 11 _ _ LIGHT BULBS. AR FILTER s O | 530
1011.3 Minimum Headroom: 80 at stairs, 7'-6" at occupied spaces MEDIA/CARTRIGES. \ l’: /
Maximum ht between landings: 12°-0” < O < o)
1014.2 Handrail height: Between 34” and 38 ) 0N 0 =
Handrail top extension: 1z ! <
Handrail bottom extension: 127 — AaNERel (OIS0 % m o<
101431 | Handrail diameter: 1147 . (|Bc§ o ORD. (e < S
10153 Gruardrail height 42 - ) 2~ ~ o
10154 Maximum baluster open space: 37/8 404 SF GROSS/NET S =
T1017.2 Max. Allowable Travel Distance: 200" non-sprinkled at B, S-1 uses 2 OCCUPANTS ==l
1006.2.1 Max. Allow. Common Path for one exit: 100" for Oce Load < 30 and non-sprinkled / %§
10204 Max. Allowable Dead End Corridor: 20" non-sprinklered / — £
1020.2 Mimimum Egress Corridor Width; N/A No exit corridors provided. oo
T1006.3.1 Minimum Number of Required Exits 2 exits with occ load <500 <2> / o L
T1006.3.2(2) | Stories with one Exit N/A building 18 one story /
1007.1.1 Separation of exits: 0.5 the diagonal distance = 401t / THIS DRAWING, DESIGN AND
1010.1.10 Panic Hardware Not Required, Occupancy is Not A, E, or H. / ELECTRONIC FILE ARE THE PROPERTY
1010.1.1 Minimum Egress Door Clear Width: 32" / g:ﬁgggggggﬂ%ﬁ'cgo&@gisﬁc-
10131 IMuminated Exit Signage: Required OTHER USE OF THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT
1008.3.1 Emergency Lighting; Required | | / WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED.
903.2.9 Fire Sprinkler System: Not Required at S5-1 < 12,000sf, <3 stories, <24k sf TA
903.2.9.1 Fire Sprinkler System: Not Required at Repair Garage <5k sf Fire Area.
907.2.2 Mamual Fire Alarm System: Not Required at S-1, or B with oce <100,
906.1 Portable Fire Extinguishers: Required T I
907.2.4 Smoke Detector/Alarms: Not Required
907.24 Heat Detectors/Alarms: Not Required
T803.11 Classification of Finishes: Class B at interior exit stairs, exit passageways. Class C
at corridors, rooms and enclosed spaces.
/B3| IBC 2015 CODE STUDY /B2 7B\ | MEZZANINE FLOOR CODE PLAN
\__/| scae: wa \__/ \__/ | scae: 316" = 10
A
N =
L z o
NFPA 101 Life Safety Code — 2018 ed, 80-0' @L)”:E SAFETY SYMBOLS g j a
Section EXIT LIGHT n_ 8
6.1.13 Classification of Qccupancy Chapter 42 — New Storage (ordinary) (3446sf Gr) 10-0" A FIRE EXTINGUISHER oC L
Un-Sprinkled END OF COMMON [P] I;\_III';II-EIU'?\A\LI_A'I?:"\(IJLFL,UIS_'IFATION < D D
T4.11 (220) Clonstruction Type: vV (OOO) PATH OF TRAVEL FIRE ALARM PANEL O . m
42.1.5.1 Hazard Classification (€.2.2.3): Class B - Ordinary Hazard (Vehicle Lubrications) <> EMERGENCY LIGHT L O =
4217 Oceupant Ioads: S=Max Probable (Use 10 per IBC 2015) <3> <3> <> D e s %) S O %
T7.3.1.2 HORN /STROBE UNIT - Yl
86.10.2.1 Allowable Mezzanine Atea 1/3 of open area below = 885 s{>404sf OK = — TS — — ,\\ — P (LARM (2R D
8.6.10.3.1 Mezzanine Enclosure Enclosure allowed where Mezz occ. Load < 10 persons. J_ J_ J_ <> Tor T | t 0 520 SOUNDER © I
T6.1.14.4.1b | Separation of Use Rating: N/A Single Use ~ TI5RIAT o + |- T | =% — [>  FIRE ALARM STROBE UNIT w W
42321 Protection from Hazards (8.7.3.1): Hazardous Material Storage per NFPA 30, 54, 55, 58, 400, 495 (¢ P L @ SMOKE DETECTOR E
7.1.321 Exit Stair Enclosure Rating: 1 hour, only if exit separation iz required B / =
/ @ HEAT DETECTOR dp) 5 &
7.13.1 Corridor Wall Rating: Ohr, occ load =10 <30, (1 Iir if occ load > 30.) /@ Sé%?g%FE‘AONOXIDE m D 8 (]
422212 Area ofRefuge: Permitted PeEr 7.2.12 @ "NOT AN EXIT” SIGN .. é
7.2.2.2.1.2(a) | Minimum New Stair width: 36" {occ load < 50) 5 =
T7.2.2.2.1.1a | Maximum Riser height; 7" [k]  KNOX BOX E 5
Minimum Tread width: 11" —e— 1 HR. RATED PARTITION 8 %
Minimum Headroom: 6'-8" at stairs; 7'-6" at occupied spaces OFFICE —eo— 2 HR. RATED PARTITION o 2
Maximum ht between landings: 1207 1 "NEW" INDICATES "NEW" FEATURE
7.224.6.1 | Guardrail Height: 42" 2 OCCUPANTS @  MOTION SENSOR
7.2.24 Handrail height: 34" min, 38” max. Both sides of stair.
7.2.2.4.5.10 | Handrail top extension: 12" horz. @ gﬁngéEE%oiRtl)_\ﬁ:E
Handrail bottom extension: 1 tread (117) sloped <>
7224356 Handrail diameter: 1-1/4" O.D. MAIN OCCUPANCY | :
7224863 Maximum baluster open space: 37/8 STORAGE S-1 (IBC), S-ORDINARY (NFPA) |
T42.2.6 Max. Allowable Travel Distance: 200" (non-Sprinkled), Crdinary Hazard B <3> 3042 SF GROSS AT |ST FLOOR GARAGE / SERVICE AREA |
T42.2.5 Max. Allowable Commmon Path: 50" (non-Sprinkled) 5 EXTERIOR SLABR 2857 SF NET AT | ST FLOOR 1O OCCUPANTS / =
T42.2.5 Max. Allowable Dead End Corridor: 50° 5 - % 14 OCC. IBC (I1ST + MEZ2) EDGE OF | =
7.43.1(2) Minimum Egress Corridor Width: 36" for Oce Load < 50. = \V/ IO OCC. NFPA (1ST + MEZZ) / MEZZANINE l
3836.1 Corridors Not Required for spaces with one tenant. - / ABOVE |
42.24 Minimum Number of Required Exits 2, 1 if Travel Distance <50ft per 40.2.4.1.2 STORAGE OF: TOOLS, EQUIPMENT,  LUBRICANTS, STORAGE/WORK BENCH
42241 Single Means of Egress Permitted from Mezzanine with travel distance to stair<50ft. AND VEAICLE MAINTENANCE PARTS / = %
2 exits provided at main floor level / | 2 E
7.15.1 Minimum Headroom 7.6 / ! o\ =
Minimum Horz Egress Enclosure rating: | nfa / <> E 8
7.5.13.2 Separation of exifs: 0.5 the diagonal distance =401t (.33 if fully sprinkled) / STORED ITEMS INCLUDE | & g
Panic Hardware Not Required in S occupancy per cht 42. / TOOLS, PARTS, |
728 Fire Escapes stairs as means of egress: Allowed (42.2.2.8) / GREASE/OIL LUBRICANTS :
42229 Fire Escapes ladders as means of egress: | Allowed |
7.2.1.23.2 Minimum Egress Door Width: 327 {287 leaf width at Exg doors 7.2.1.2.4 (4)) / ]
7.2.18.1 Exit Door Self Clogers Required at doors normally required to be closed. /
42281 Means of Egress Lighting: Required, also per 48.2.8, 38.2.8
42.2.9 Emergency Lighting: Required eeOM == —/
423 Fire Sprinkler System: Not Required for S ordinary hazard use. TRAVEL DIST. = ‘ 3522 ——————— —
42.34.1.2 Fire Alarm Svstem: Not Required per42.3.4.1.2 < 100K sfarea || REMOTE POl_I\lT ﬂ MESZ . — — — I_
4235 Portable Fire Extinguishers: Required, install per NFPA 10 (T. 13.6.1.2) - - = C_OWOE pATH = 48.57T =77 |
Smoke Detector/ Alarms: Not Required per42.34.12 < 100K sfarea | | (| > = == "7 EROM REMOTE POINT AT M |
CO/ Heat Detectors/ Alarms: Not Required per 42.3.4.1.2 < 100K sfarea a4 T +O END OF STAIR. T <3> a> A T |
42333 Clasgification of Finishes: Class A, B, or C at all areas 2 . = . = DATE : 2/27/23
I —tj— i SCALE : AS NOTED
\ DESIGN BY: ASW
I ™~ _ T~ DRAWN BY: RSC
NFPA 30A EXTERIOR CONCRETE BUILDING FIRE AREA (AREA ENCLOSED BY EXTERIOR WALLS) = 3042 SF EXTERIOR CONCRETE -
SLAB ON GRADE SLAB ON GRADE FILE #:
3.3.12.2 GARAGE AREA IS CLASSIFIED AS MINOR REPAIR GARAGE 60'-2" EXIT SEPARATION DIST
7.4 OCCUPANCY CLASSIFIED PER ADOPTED BUILDING CODE (IBC 2015: S-1) PROJECT NUMBER:

7.4.5 SPRINKLER NOT REQUIRED (NOT A "MAJOR" REPAIR GARAGE") 2 2 01 ;

722\ | NFPA 101 CODE STUDY "\ | FIRST FLOOR CODE PLAN =
\__/ | scate: na SCALE: 3/16" = |'-0" A O

©




/o WALL 48" HIGH ABV MEZZ FLOOR
IX6 PAINTED PINE CAP TRIM
T/LANDING +8-9" (7" BELOW
MEZZANINE FLOOR LEVEL) .
WALL MOUNTED HANDRAILS 3-5"5
: T f C \
L ICEL I CL Q
it I 5R/14T “ — J_ J_ J_ | .
(; | | |; | 1 ©
N/
X | 2'x24" CEILING MOUNTED LED -
1 SHOP LIGHTS, 18 LOCATIONS
(ABOVE) i :
EXTEND WALL AND HANDRAILS 3- Q pd £
OFfICE MIN | 2" HORIZONTALLY - (5 3]
| OFficE _ BEYOND FIRST RISER — 2
w ‘ ' ' . — -
N/ — = 1 — 1 — = 1 — = — = 1 — = 1 LO'QQ)
/. X | WINDOW SCHEDULE | L L (- - - - ||| O =2
VRN - —
NOTES Z I | &
No MANUFACTURER. SIZE TYPE FINISH | GLAZING "U" FACTOR SHGC REMARKS D o0 'Q 8
Q MATTHEWS BROS 4-0" x 4-0" (HS54848) CSMNT JWHITE | 1" LOW E ARGON 0.20 0.41 l B [e 0] _g.
24"'x24" GRID ACT CEILING -+ s al/ © MATTHEWS BROS 38" x 66" (DH3866) D. HUNG JWHITE | 1" LOW E ARGON 0.20 0.41 D U) —~°
AT OFFICE, +7-8' AFF H— =+ —— —6-85" NS5O
| 0 | OPEN TO BELOW Im C| SRS
— S | I I I ~— O
I _ ——
| sz —+ i B
\ \ q .
NO CEILING (EXPOSED - N < Z s T
JOISTS) AT STORAGE | = —H H 7N | 2% =
— = 1 — = — = 1 — = — = 1 — =
| L STORAGE/WORK BENCH | T T T T T T O | 524
24'x24" CEILING MOUNTED J\‘k') i PARTS STORAGE O <
LED LIGHTS, 6 LOCATIONS ,'— 0 DOOR SCHEDULE 0
ACROSS 3 ROOMS : ~— TAG DOOR SLAB | SIZE (FT-IN) | THICKNESS SWING FRAME WALL THICKNESS GLAZING FIRE LABEL REMARKS HARWARE /2 WALL 48" HIGH ABV MEZZ FLOOR \ (D ﬂ_ s
| i I O OFD STYEE || 401 2 OV > - N/A & GIRTS Y INSULATED W/ WEATHER IXe PAINTED FINE CAP TRIM (D )
[ \ \ 422 X STRIPING 3
| ___\ © y 2070 A RAR 2" AM &' GIRTS N INSULATED W/ WEATHER SET 2 < 0? 8
" M STRIPING o
24'x24" GRID ACT CEILING |L O . EA LR ) W N G-PANEL WOOD GRAIN SET 4 <
AT LAVATORY, +7'-8" AFF | fcw 36 MASONITE. S
| @ HCW 20¢8 1% RHR WD 4" N G—PAN,\E?;\/(?N(?%'GRAIN SET 4 <2> E@g
— = 1 — = — = 1 — = — = 71 — = 1 E’O
L Lo L e L Lo £
o o
00 L
THIS DRAWING, DESIGN AND
_[i || ELECTRONIC FILE ARE THE PROPERTY
HARDWARE TYPES ABBREVIATIONS OF ASSOCIATED DESIGN PARTNERS, INC.
SET |: HINGES, CLOSER, WEATHER-STRIP, THRESHOLD, LEVER LATCHSET HM: HOLLOW METAL THE REPRODUCTION, COPYING OR ANY
@ SET 2: HINGES, LEVER LATCHSET, KEYED LOCKSET W/ DEAD BOLT. HCW: HOLLOW CORE WOOD OTHER USE OF THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT
SET 3: HINGES, LEVER PASSAGE SET SCB: SOLID CORE WOOD T T -|- WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED.
SET 4: HINGES, CLOSER, LEVER PRIVACY OVHD: SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR =
\ WD: WOOD ] ]
NOTE: ALL LOCKS TO BE MASTER KEYED.
WALL THICKNESS SHOWN IN TABLE ARE APPROXIMATE.
HOLLOW METAL DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE FACTORY PAINTED. COLOR
SELECTED BY OWNER.
@ PARTIAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN 82\ | SCHEDULES m MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN
U SCALE: 3/16" = |'-O" U SCALE: NTS U SCALE: 3/16" = |'-0"
8OI_OII
20-0" 20-0" 20-0" 20-0" (0] 0
10-0" > m
10-0" 20[-0" 20]-0" 30-0"
| | | L < -
| ' 1l
m END GUARDRAIL WALL MOUNTED 4-2/5 WALL EXTENDS TO (@) _
. _, HANDRAILS 48" ABV MEZZ < o
3.5
N, & & N\ O o -
C - — — —_— ‘ X —~ C <C 8 a
T ' = ( , .
@ 1 1 @ AL | I CL _\N u-l :
— )
I5R/14T @ I | hy (dp) |
® o) 1 4" | '—8/2“ < 2 m
B G2 WARELIGHT 60 WATT —~ J # D ALUMINUM INTAKE - 7 Cil ) =
oy LED WALL PACK, TYPICAL MOTORIZED POWER SHUTTER [& - — (an) d -
S (7) LOCATIONS, 48 INCH W/ 10' CORD MODEL: / @ o/ o
- MOUNTED 7FT AFF VRSG48A-PSC WOOD FRAMED LANDING, H-&> e © I
i 2 RISERS FROM SLAB. \ 4> w0 LW
| f TT I I I II I II I 0 0 i 0 0 T ] STAIRWAY RISER HEIGHT WALL EXTENDS TO D u_
5 L T/SLAB - = 10415 = 6.93"RISE <2> 48" ABV MEZZ ) U) x Q.f
2 o1 oo PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICE TO (1) BALUSTERED WOOD LEVEL & f|l— N ol eyl Pt
W\ A A OWNER SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED FRAMED GUARDRAIL W/ OFFICE = 1
@ FLOOR MOUNTED BUS LIFT AT THIS HANDRAIL AND 4x4 | — - Py E
BAY. REFER TO MEP PERFORMANCE POSTS. SEE B3/A3 © S
SPECIFICATION. — 3 E
END GUARDRAIL — o iz =
\I:II 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 Il | N\ /
l l FLOORING: _/
1 A GARAGE / SERVICE AREA : EXPOSED
: . T/SLAB SEALED  T/SLAB A
B N ——— 9 SLOPE SLAB FLOORING: (+0-8" | CONCRETE (+0-8" -
) EY ; EXPOSED
< © 1/8" | FT AT LINE 4 |
o LINE 17O 4 coﬁgzlég :
: STORAGE/WORK BENCH 5
/ | ]
| | ]I ]I ]I 11 ]I 11 ]I 11 11 1 11 11 1L | EDGE OF : —
MEZZANINE ABOVE \. FLOORING:
PROVIDE 48" HIGH | EXPOSED @
—— T/SLAB PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN WALL AT EDGE OF | SEALED =
/ (+0-0") ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNATIONAL MEZZANINE. : CONCRETE ol S
: X 1] MECHANICAL CODE 2015 ED. REFER ' | Z| 5
~ TO MEP PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION. | @ \ 8 =
S @ * L : . E 3
EYE WASH <2/ o =)
[ 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 Il | o
5 STATION _\ /é) LAVATORY
5 f
= 5| UTILITY — 5
- N SINK o -
, _ WATER. INT. HOSE BIB | | »
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REFER TO SITE PLANS FOR EXIT 0 FLEC PANEL <3> 0 | |
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| / 246 STUDS AT
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I.  ALL PAINTING BY OWNER
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REFER TO PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS. :
PROJECT NUMBER:
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ROOF CONSTRUCTION: g =
EXPOSED FASTENER 24GA GALVALUME CORRUGATED METAL ROOFING s
L5 PEMB MANUFACTURER STANDARD PROFILE. © 3
COLOR TBD BY OWNER FROM STANDARD COLOR PALETTE. £
| 0" LGM Z-PURLINS, SPACED PER PEMB MANUFACTURER S.°
MINERAL WOOL INSULATION BETWEEN AND ABOVE PURLINS (R-36),
INSULATION DESIGNED BY PEMB MANUFACTURER TO COMPLY WITH
MUBEC/IECC 2015 EDITION.
OJ THERMAL SPACER BLOCKS AT PURLINS THIS DRAWING, DESIGN AND
ENERGY SAVER FABRIC (AVB) INSTALLED AT UNDERSIDE OF PURLINS. ELECTRONIC FILE ARE THE PROPERTY
OF ASSOCIATED DESIGN PARTNERS, INC.
THE REPRODUCTION, COPYING OR ANY
OTHER USE OF THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT
WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED.
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4" ADVANTECH TREADS

AND RISERS
/ FLOOR SHEATHING
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GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES CONCRETE NOTES (CONT). CONCRETE NOTES (CONT). WOOD FRAMING NOTES

TECHNICAL BULLETIN | ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL 5.3 ADMIXTURES: 6.6 CONCRETE PLACEMENT: AT ENER L UMBES () B B R BETTER
ﬁ';;#'ECDA ?(LDE: STATE AND LOCAL CODES. INGLUDING BUT ROT PROVIDE ADMIXTURES WHICH ARE CHEMICALLY COMPATIBLE 6.6.1 DEPOSIT CONCRETE CONTINUOUSLY IN LAYERS BEAMS: — 3100Fb 2.0E VERSA-LAM OR EQUAL
- ; - _IBC BUILDING CODE 2015 ED FOR THEIR INTENDED USE. COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER'S NOT DEEPER THAN 24" OVER PREVIOUS LAYERS COLUMNS: 2650 Fb |.7E VERSA-LAM OR EQUAL
Guard Post, Guard Rail and Baluster Installations Using ANSILASCE 710 INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE. BASE DOSAGE RATES ON WHICH ARE STILL PLASTIC. AVOID COLD 2. DESIGN CODES:
Strong-Drive” Structural Fasteners _AC| 318-14 "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR CEMENT CONTENT. CALCIUM CHLORIDE IS NOT ALLOWED. JOINTS. CONSOLIDATE CONCRETE BY
REINFORCED CONCRETE" MECHANICAL VIBRATING EQUIPMENT, A. NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR WOOD
Detail C — Intericr Post on Rim Joist with Adjacent Joist BUILDINGS' PLASYCIZERS): EQUAL TO DARACEM |00 BY W.R. AND TAMPING. DO NOT USE MECHANICAL ASSOCIATION, 2015 ED.
TN e oL CONS TR IO MANL AL I 0 290 5.3.2 ACCELERATORS: EQUAL TO DARASET BY W.R £.6.2 HOT WEATHER FLAGING: COMPLY WITH ACI 3. GENERAL FASTENERS: COMPLY WITH IBC 2015 TABLE 2304.9. |
N “AISIS100- 12 COLD FORMED STEEL DESICN SPECIFICATION " GRACE ¢ CO., ASTM C-404 TYPE C ORE. 306, LATEST EDITION. MAINTAIN A FRESH FASTENING SCHEDULE.
-ANSI-AWC NDS-20 15 NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR - - : ’ ;
2% blacking WOOD CONSTRUCTION WITH SUPPLEMENT. 5.3.3 AIR ENTRAINING: EQUAL TO "DARAVAIR' BY W.R. CONCRETE TEMPERATURE OF NOT LESS THAN 4 FASTENER REQUIREMENTS FOR FLOOR SHEATHING.
yi GRACE ¢ CO., ASTM C-260 AND ARMY CORPS 50°F AND NOT MORE THAN 80°F AT THE B0 RINGOHANK NAILS AT &' O C. AT PANEL EDGES. 12" O.C. AT
o~ CRD-C-13. POINT OF PLACEMENT. L : -
@ e 2. DESIGN LOADS PANEL FIELD AREAS.
FOUNDATION DESIGN BASED ON PACKAGE STEEL SYSTEMS INC .7 CONCRETE CURING:
- J DESIGN PLANS DATED 1/4/2 | (RECEIVED 1/5/22) AND REPORTED 5.4 CONCRETE SURFACE COATINGS: ' 8. glL}g ESE\T/Z?(|\£/E%OHDE>§(3,;§['E)CTE%3£S BBSL“T/'SAD%YZV‘ET Q 5G|?\AOD I:IK(T)ETD Z c
COLUMN REACTIONS (PROVIDED BY OTHERS). :
F.l;irnjoist ( : 5 4.1 CURING COMPOUND: "KURE-N-SEAL" BY COMPLY WITH ACI 308, LATEST EDITION. COMPLY WITH ON THE DRAWINGS. DOME HEADED CARRIAGE BOLTS ARE NOT 8
@ ACI 306 FOR HOT WEATHER CONCRETING. PROVIDE A PERMITTED. .
SONNEBORN, OR EQUAVALENT, MINIMUM OF A 7 DAY CONTINUOUS MOISTURE CURE BY — <
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER 5.4.2 BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING: EQUAL TO BRUSH 9. ALL NAILS TO SIMPSON PRODUCTS AND PT LUMBER TO BE G90 —00.=
ANY CONDITIONS DIFFERENT FROM THOSE SHOWN ON THE GRADE FOUNDATION COATING BY EUCLID COVERING CONCRETE SURFACE WITH A WET ABSORPTIVE HOT DIP GALVANIZED O. 1 620 COMMON BOX NAILS. OR AS m . i~ 0O 6
Figure 13 — Detail C Plan Viewr Figure 14 — Detail C Perspective View DRAWINGS AND ALSO ANY CONDITIONS THAT PREVENT THE ’ COVER; MAINTAIN SATURATED COVER CONDITION. RECOMMENDED BY SIM}:’SON ’ O NS o
CONTRACTOR'S COMPLETION OF THE WORK AS SHOWN ON THE 5.5 FORMS AND RELATED MATERIAL: ALTERNATIVE CURING METHODS WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED ' I-LI - £
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. IF APPROVED BY ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR WILL SUBMIT 10. ALL SIMPSON PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH PT LUMBER TO BE D Z olo o 2
1. Rim joist to deck jist 4. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY PERSONS QUALIFIED IN 5.5.1 FORMS FOR CONCRETE SURFACES THAT WILL BE ALTERNATIVE CURING PRODUCTS AND METHIODS FOR AMAKGT 85 GALVANIZED) COATED. - 55&
17" from top and THEIR TRADE AND LICENSED TO PRACTICE SUCH TRADE IN THE EXPOSED IN THE FINISHED BUILDING SHALL BE REVIEW AND APPROVAL. ALSO, MAINTAIN CONCRETE I'l. TRIPLE LVLS TO BE CONNECTED WITH (2) ROWS ©®” 5
- CURING TEMPERATURE ABOVE 50°. ' —O
i ! f SONEZEE000E, blocking 172" rom 5. THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ANY vt e oAl A G C| &=
Tels o 2 Aim joist o post and 2 top and bottom © ARGHITECTURAL. MEGHANICAL. AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. IN CONCRETE SURFACES NOT EXPOSED [N THE FINISHED €.7.1 SLABS: USE MOISTURE CURE OR CURING 12. DOUBLE LVL'S TO BE CONNECTED WITH (3) ROWS | 6D SINKERS LL o=
i &g i o q incy 6" : ; : BUILDING MAY BE PLYFORM OR MATCHED LUMBER. COMPOUND. APPLY CURING COMPOUND WITHIN AT 12'0.C LL'
i blocking 2" from top and erges using ADDITION TO SPECIFICATIONS AND ANY SHOP DRAWINGS e ™
‘Y—iﬁ.’ e-%—%” _1_1": hottorn edges using 8" SOWS2250 008, 5.5.2 FORM OIL USED ON SURFACE OF FORMS SHALL BE 2 HOURS OF FINAL FINISHING BY SPRAY OR .
I ' ' SOWS2 280000, FROVIDED BY SUBCONTRACTORS AND SUPPLIERS. A NON-STAINING TYPE. ROLLER. RECOAT ARFAS SUBJECT TO HEAVY < Z T
6. ALL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE RAINFALL. DO NOT USE CURING COMPOUND ON — O .=
VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR (G.C.) AND 5.6 ALUMINUM PRODUCTS: SLABS WHICH WILL RECEIVE LIQUID FLOOR 0 &E é |
ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF HARDENER OR OTHER FINISHES. II O
THE ENGINEER FOR CLARIFICATION BEFORE PROCEEDING 5.6.1 NO ALUMINUM CONDUIT, PIPE, INSERTS, REGLETS, O <
7. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DETAILS, SECTIONS, AND NOTES : FORMS IN PLACE FOR ENTIRE CURING PERIOD. UNLESS m n_ —
5.6.2 NO EQUIPMENT MADE OF ALUMINUM OR ALUMINUM :
SHOWN ON ANY DRAWING SHALL BE CONSIDERED TYPICAL FOR o ALTERNATE METHODS ARE APPROVED BY THE <
ALL SIMILAR DETAILS. ALLOYS SHALL BE USED FOR PUMP LINES, TREMIES ENGINEER. CONTACT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER @ U) =©
Detail D — Interior Post on Rim Joist Between Joists OR CHUTES IN CONVEYING CONCRETE TO POINT 207-878-175 | FOR ALTERNATIVE CURING METHODS < S o
&. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT SHOW SIZE, LOCATION OR TYPE OF OF PLACEMENT. : S.c
T OPENING IN THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM FOR ELECTRICAL, DURING COLD WEATHER CURING, PROVIDE CAST-IN =]
q N PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. THE GENERAL 5.7 GROUT: TAERMOMETERS FOR MONITORING CONCRETE CURING ==
_ CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCATING THESE TEMPERATURE AT LOCATIONS AS DIRECTED BY LS -
2x blocking ITEMS. 5.7.1 NON-SHRINK GROUT FOR USE UNDER COLUMN BASE EE?TN(E)ER{ sl\AAl/EI%Alg‘BAiOOET\ASATH USE OF INDIRECT S5
. o 33
4 9. ALL SHOP DRAWINGS PROVIDED BY OTHERS SHALL BE DTEo D DL DEARING T SIALL BE NOULATIVE BLARE RS
' SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO s TR . ‘ £
FABRICATION OF MATERIAL OR THE PURCHASE OF MANUFACTURED BY MASTER BUILDERS, OR 6.8 ANCHOR BOLTS: USETYFE, SIZE, AND LENGTH AS oT
NON-RETURNABLE STOCK. DIMENSIONAL REVIEW 1S THE APPROVED EQUIVALENT. INDICATED ON PLANS. 0O L
CONTRACTORS RESFONSIBILITY. 5.6 PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER
|0. FOUNDATION DESIGN BASED ON PRESUMPTIVE NET BEARING EARTHWORK NOTES
CAPACITY OF 4000PSF PER GEOTECH REPORT BY 5.8.1 A NON-EXTENDING AND RESILIENT BITUMINOUS THIS DRAWING, DESIGN AND
GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES INC DATED 12/10/18. TYPE JOINT FILLER, /2" THICK. ELECTRONIC FILE ARE THE PROPERTY
5.9 EMBEDDED [TEMS: I. SITE WORK AND CONCRETE CONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO ?jﬁiﬁgggﬁg{;ﬁ'@‘omﬁ?ﬁs&°'
CONCRETE NOTES REVIEW THE ONSITE SUBSURFACE SOIL CONDITIONS WITH THE OTHER USE OF THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT
5.9.1 EMBEDDED ITEMS SUCH AS ANCHOR BOLTS, ETC. SER AT THE START OF INITIAL CONSTRUCTION. SITE WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED.
1. Rim jolst to deck |oists SHALL BE INSTALLED USING A TEMPLATE AND, BE ’ CONTRACTOR WILL NOTIFY SER AFTER EXCAVATION HAS
11" from lop and I. CODES: SECURELY HELD IN PLACE DURING CONCRETE STARTED AND PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY STRUCTURAL
bottom edges using 8" 1. Deck joist to 2x PLACEMENT. FOUNDATIONS.
SOV S22 300DB. blacking 1%" from COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING LATEST EDITIONS AND CURRENT
2.Rim Jolst to past and 2x top andl bottom AMENDMENTS: 5.10 SPACERS, SUPPORTS AND FASTENERS: 2. REMOVE ALL TOPSOIL AND UNCONTROLLED FILL FOR THE AREAS
blocking 2" from top end edgss using 5 i RECEIVING BUILDING FOUNDATIONS
bottom odges using 5 SOWS2250008. I.1 ACI 301 "SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE S 0.1 FORM SPACERS. REINFORCING TIES AND CHAIRS :
FOR BUILDINGS" .10. , ,
SDWE22800DB. | 2 ACI 318 "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR AND OTHER DEVICES NEEDED FOR PROPERLY 3. BACKFILL TO THE NECESSARY SUBGRADES REQUIRED ON THE
REINFORCED CONCRETE" SPACING, SUPPORTING, AND FASTENING STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION PLANS WITH CONTROLLED
_ _ _ _ — _ |.3 CRSI "CONCRETE REINFORCING STEEL INSTITUTE, MANUAL REINFORCEMENET SHALL BE PROVIDED.  CLAY STRUCTURAL FILL MATERIAL MEETING THE FOLLOWING
Figure19 — Detail D1 Front Elevation Figure 20 — Detail D.2 Side Elevation OF STANDARD PRACTICE" ’ BRICKS ARE NOT ALLOWED FOR USE AS SLAB GRADATION:
STEEL BOLSTERS.
4 2. CONCRETE TESTS: TESTING OF COMPOSITE SAMPLES OF FRESH 5.11 VAFOR BARRIER: SCREEN4OR SIFVESIZE PERCEFgOPASS(NG
CONCRETE OBTAINED ACCORDING TO ASTM C 172 SHALL BE PERFORMED 3 90-100
ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: 5.11.1 & MIL POLY, TAPED SEAMS AND PERIMETER NO. 4 2570 wm
2.1 TESTING FREQUENCY: OBTAIN ONE COMPOSITE SAMPLE FOR EACH Hg' ggo 3:2’5 E
DAY'S POUR OF EACH CONCRETE MIXTURE EXCEEDING 5 CU. YD., BUT LESS ’
THAN 25 CU. YD., PLUS ONE SET FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 50CUYD. OR O D
FRACTION THEREOF. z E
2.2 TESTING FREQUENCY: OBTAIN AT LEAST ONE COMPOSITE SAMPLE 4. PLACE CONTROLLED STRUCTURAL FILL IN UNIFORM LIFTS AND LLI
FOR EACH 100 CU. YD. OR FRACTION THEREOF OF EACH CONCRETE COMPACT TO A MINIMUM OF 95% OF THE MAXIMUM DENSITY (5 Z ac
MIXTURE PLACED EACH DAY. WHEN FREQUENCY OF TESTING WILL PROVIDE ] IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D557 "MODIFIED PROCTOR. O
FEWER THAN FIVE COMPRESSIVE-STRENGTH TESTS FOR EACH CONCRETE & CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES: DENSITY" <C 8
MIXTURE, TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED FROM AT LEAST FIVE RANDOMLY ‘ am ;
SELECTED BATCHES OR FROM EACH BATCH IF FEWER THAN FIVE ARE 6.1 REINFORCEMENT: O
USED. 5. PROVIDE SITE GRADING AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE < D
COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF CRSI, LATEST EDITION. BUILDING TO PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE (5 ) T
2.3 SLUMP: ASTM C 143/C | 43M; ONE TEST AT POINT OF PLACEMENT FOUNDATION DURING AND AFTER CONSTRUCTION . : m
TECHNICAL BULLETIN FOR EACH COMPOSITE SAMPLE, BUT NOT LESS THAN ONE TEST FOR EACH G.1.1 MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER: 3" FOR CONCRETE 0) L [ =
DAY'S POUR OF EACH CONCRETE MIXTURE. PERFORM ADDITIONAL TESTS CAST AGAINST SOIL: 2" FOR. OTHER CONCRETE 2 U) U)
_ . ) . WHEN CONCRETE CONSISTENCY APPEARS TO CHANGE. AIR CONTENT: UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ’ 6. MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF NATURAL SOILS AND CONTROLLED - ) (d))
Guard Post, Guard Rail and Baluster Installations Using ASTM C 23|, PRESSURE METHOD, FOR NORMAL-WEIGHT CONCRETE;ONE ' STRUCTURAL FILLS DURING CONSTRUCTION. PROTECT oA~ 2 =
Strong-Drive@ Structural Fasteners TEST FOR EACH COMPOSITE SAMPLE, BUT NOT LESS THAN ONE TEST FOR FOOTING AND STRUCTURE SUBGRADES AGAINST FREEZING D O
EACH DAY'S POUR OF EACH CONCRETE MIXTURE. 6.2 DEVELOPMENT AND SPLICING: AND EXCESSIVE WETTING. REMOVE AND REFILL FROZEN «©
2.4 CONCRETE TEMPERATURE: ASTM C 1064/C |064M; ONE TEST PR OVIDE DEVELOPMENT AND TENSION LAP SPLICE LENGTHS SUBGRADES, MOISTURE CONDITION, OR REPLACE EXCESSIVELY w W 0
Detail A — Interior Post on Band Joist HOURLY WHEN AIR TEMPERATURE IS 40 DEG F AND BELOW AND WHEN 80 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING, UNLESS NOTED WET SUBGRADE MATERIALS. E
’m\ DEG F AND ABOVE, AND ONE TEST FOR EACH COMPOSITE SAMPLE. OTHERWISE ON PLANS: D ><
eok joist —. ] 4
2% blocking — 2.5 UNIT WEIGHT: ASTM C 567, FRESH UNIT WEIGHT OF STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT 7. PREPARE SUBGRADES ACCORDING TO 8-23-2017 GEOTECHNICAL gc) 5 % .
#xblosking LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE; ONE TEST FOR EACH COMPOSITE SAMPLE, BUT BAR SIZE LENGTH" LAP SPLICE REPORT PREPARED BY S.W.COLE. NOTIFY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER [y
NOT LESS THAN ONE TEST FOR EACH DAY'S POUR OF EACH CONCRETE o) S5 550 FOR SUBGRADE OBSERVATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLING CRUSHED . ,:'
y MIXTURE. e o S SggNAE BEARING PADS OR FORMWORK. FOOTINGS ARE DESIGNED s =
¥ 0 0
@ v iﬂ i 2.6 COMPRESSION TEST SPECIMENS: ASTM C 31/C 31M. CAST AND #6 e 33 MIN. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 3000PSF PER S.W. COLE GEOTECH - &0
o] LABORATORY CURE TWO SETS OF TWO STANDARD CYLINDER SPECIMENS #7 45 48 REPORT. o (|
FOR EACH COMPOSITE SAMPLE. #8 55" 55" o~ I
&. CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ENGINEER IF LEDGE o wn
o Band Joist L 2.7 COMPRESSIVE-STRENGTH TESTS: ASTM C 39/C 39M; TEST ONE SET *INCREASE BY 30% FOR BARS SPACED <& IS ENCOUNTERED TO DETERMINE PINNING REQUIREMENTS.
e OF TWO LABORATORY-CURED SPECIMENS AT 7 DAYS AND ONE SET OF 3 CHAMFERS
Figura5 — Detail A Plan View Figure 6 — Detil A Perspeclive View TWO SFECIMENS AT 28 DAYS. ‘ 9. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 4'-6" BELOW
CHAMFER ALL EXPOSED EDGES AND CORNERS OF EXTERIOR FINISHED GRADE, OR BE DOWELED TO LEDGE
1, 2x% blocking to post — 3. SUBMITTALS: SUBMIT CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS FOR ALL CONCRETE /4" OR |" SIMILAR THROUGHOUT. 0. PROOF ROLL SUBGRADE PRIOR TO SLAB CONSTRUCTION.
opposing screws 1" from FOUNDATIONS AND SLABS. SUBMIT CONCRETE REINFORCING SHOP PROVIDE STRUCTURAL FILL MEETING THE GRADATION
' [orm DOoLLom edde O = 0.
. from 1op and bottom eddes 2xblocking 2% blacking Using &' 4. MATERIALS: 6.4.1 CONSTRUCTION JOINTS: PLACE PERPENDICULAR
v using 8" SUW3Z280008. SDWS22 500D, TO THE MAIN REINFORCEMENT. CONTINUE
e ] 2. Band jolst 1o post and 4x 5 2 blocking to <x bloakin 4.1 REINFORCING STEEL: GRADE 60, ASTM G 15, NEW REINFORCEMENT ACROSS CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.
P Hlooking 2 Fem top and resing s ©- fo DEFORMED BARS. PROVIDE KEYWAYS AT LEAST | /&' (UNLESS 1. COMPACT CONTROLLED STRUCTURAL FILLS IN
L bottom edges using &" outer edges of 2x blocking 4.2 REINFORCING FOR SLABS: EQUAL TO 6x6 W I .4xW | .4 WWF. OTHERWISE SHOWN) DEEP IN CONSTRUCTION ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE AND
i t SDWS2280003, 25" fom bottom edge 4.3 MIXING WATER SHALL BE POTABLE, FREE OF ANY JOINTS IN WALLS, SLAB, AND BETWEEN WALLS ASTM D 1557, USE ONLY HAND-OPERATED EQUIPMENT
0f9x Hlocking Using &" SUBSTANCES THAT MAY BE DELETRIOUS TO THE AND FOOTINGS. ACCEPTED BULKHEADS DESIGNED ADJACENT TO WALLS. FILL BOTH SIDES OF WALLS TO
SOWS22 60008, CONCRETE OR REINFORCING STEEL. FOR THIS PURPOSE MAY BE USED IN SLABS. EQUAL ELEVATIONS BEFORE COMPACTING. =
_ _ ) ) _ _ ] PROVIDE WATERSTOP WHERE INDICATED. nl e
Figure 7 — Detail A.1 Front Elevation Figure 8 — Detail A.2 Side Elevation DEGREE OF COMPACTION: COMPACT TO THE FOLLOWING b4 =~
5. CONCRETE MIX: 6.4.2 ISOLATION JOINTS: PROVIDE IN SLABS-ON-GRADE MINIMUM DENSITIES: ol
AT POINTS OF CONTACT BETWEEN SLABS-ON-GRADE N %
5.1 EXTERIOR SLABS: AND VERTICAL SURFACES, SUCH AS FOUNDATION FILL AND BACKFILL LOCATION DENSITY E 1)
Detail B — Interior Post on Comer -CEMENT SHALL BE ASTM 150, TYPE Il PORTLAND CEMENT WALLS, GRADE BEAMS, COLUMN PEDESTALS, AND BELOW STRUCTURE FOUNDATIONS 55% OF MAX. o
o -28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH: 4000 oI ELSEWHERE AS NECESSARY. BELWO PAVEMENT 95% =
v ~, ] -MAX. AGG. SIZE: %' TRENCHES THROUGH UNPAVED AREAS 90%
+— Band joist -AIR CONTENT: 6% + 1% BY VOLUME 6.4.3 CONTRACTION (CONTROL) JOINT: PROVIDE IN EMBANKMENTS 90%
o b ook -MAX WATER-CEMENT RATIO: 0.45 SLABS-ON-GRADE BY USING INSERTS OR BY SAW PIPE BEDDING 92%
8 f\’\‘i g -AGGREGATE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM €33 CUTTING TO A DEPTH OF /4, THE SLAB THICKNESS. BESIDE STRUCTURE FOUNDATION WALLS 92%
N - S&NBDKCSTT:E%TC(SSSTRUWON SLAB MEETING PRIOR TO PROVIDE A ONE PART ELASTOMERIC JOINT SEALANT BESIDE TANK WALLS AND RETAINING WALLS 95%
: TO JOINT GROOVE, A MINIMUM OF 60 DAYS AFTER UNDER PIPES THROUGH STRUCTURAL FILLS ~ 90%
J ‘ Note: For fastening rim SLAB PLACEMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED. UNDER DRAIN FILTER SAND 92%
7 * jost 1o band and decic >-2 INTERIOR SLADS: 6.5 CONCRETE MIXING:
1 blockin Rim i<t joista, pradriling for the -CEMENT SHALL BE ASTM | 50, TYPE Il PORTLAND CEMENT : : MAXIMUM DENSITY: ASTMD | 557, MODIFIED.
1 @ J zg;ﬁiﬁgijgregﬁ -28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH: 4000 PSI
il it oe -MAX. AGC. SIZE: 74" ©:5.1 EEG?/YE‘R'\AE%%B iggg;g;igg%hﬁ ETQAE'XED AND FIELD DENSITY TESTS: ASTMD I 556 (SAND CONE),
-AIR CONTENT: 5% + 1% BY VOLUME (ONLY IF SLAB IS REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN ASTM C94 ASTMD2 | 67 (RUBBER BALLOON), OR ASTMD2922
Figure 9 — Detail B Plan View Figure 10 — Detail B Perspective View EXPOSED TO FREEZING) €52 ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED UNTIL THERE 5 (NUCLEAR METHODS).
MAX WATER-CEMENT RATIO: 045 " A UNIFORM DISTRIBUTION OF THE MATERIALS
. Rim joi ioi -AGGREGATE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C33 :
1 TI/T If?ésr;t?oga;r?dotr:gt?g;Iggéses. BEFORE DISCHARGE. THE MIXING SHALL BE | 2. CONTRACTOR 1S REQUIRED TO CONFORM TO OSHA DATE : 2/27/23
/ot 3" from side edge using 3" 5.3 WALLS AND FOOTINGS: CONTINUOUS AFTER THE WATER HAS BEEN (29 PART 1926.650-652) SUBPART P "CONSTRUCTION SCALE : AS NOTED
Rirm joist SOWS2230008, -CEMENT SHALL BE ASTM | 50, TYPE Il PORTLAND CEMENT ADDED TO THE MIX IN THE DRUM. STANDARD FOR EXCAVATIONS". DESIGN BY: ASW
Iy 115 T1n o . N 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH: 3000 PSI 6.5.3 NO CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED IN THE FORMS .
i Ty 2 R.I‘m joist to post and Zx blocking 1. Band joist to 2x "MAX. AGG. SIZE: 3/4" MORE THAN 90 MINUTES AFTER THE WATER HAS DRAWN BY: RSC
| Bt P ] FQH 2" from top and bottomn el:dges, blocking 134" from top _AIR CONTENT: 5% + | % BY VOLUME BEEN ADDED. .
o/ H H centered on post using & and bottom edges using _MAX WATER-CEMENT RATIO: 0.50 6.5.4 AFTER THE MAXIMUM WATER CEMENT RATIO HAS FILE #:
| Tst o | Jr SOMS2280008. 8" SDWa2230003, _AGGREGATE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C33 BEEN ACHIEVED, RETEMPERING OF THE CONCRETE
E;J L t - B 3. Rim jcist todx blacking and 2x WILL NOT BE ALLOWED, UNLESS APPROVED BY PROJECT NUMBER:
: Blacking 11" fram topand bottom ENGINEER. 2 2 01 7
edges centered on <x Dhocking
using 2" SDWS228000E,
Figure 11 — Detail B.1 Front Elavation Figure 12 — Detail B.2 Side Elevation SHEET NO:

S3




